In the event such payments are made to an employee, the employee’s sick leave accrual may be
debited to such amounts as the Director ofHuman Resources deteirnines to be equitable in relation to
such payments. A regular employee receiving worker’s compensation benefits will continue to accrue
sick and vacation days for the first one hundred and eighty five (185) calendar days he is out on
workers’ compensation leave in a fiscal year.

(c) Employees are expected not to abuse their sick leave and use it only for legitimate
illness.

(d) Sick Leave Bank: With approval of the Town Manager, individual members of